Poultry & Eggs

SUBJECT TO ANY DEFRA REGULATIONS AT THE TIME OF THE SHOW

ALL EXHIBITORS TO HAVE A CPH NUMBER

ALL EXHIBITORS TO BE FAMILIAR WITH LATEST BIOSECURITY REQUIREMENTS
DECLARATION FORMS WILL BE SENT WITH PASSES

Poultry Club of Wales Regional Show. To be held under Poultry Club of Wales rules.
Affiliated to the Poultry Club of Wales, Poultry Club of Great Britain and the National Federation of Poultry Clubs.
Free entry to the Show with five or more exhibits

BIRDS TO BE PENNED BY 9:30AM.

JUDGING COMMENCES 10:00AM PROMPT

BOXING MAY COMMENCE AT 4:00PM

NO BIRD TO LEAVE THE TENT UNTIL ALL ARE ACCOUNTED FOR.

08/06/2024 09:00

Best Hard Feather in Show

Winning exhibits from eligible classes will be entered to the appropriate special class.
Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Mr Dewi Hughes (Judge)
Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number Name Description

CHPO 12/ Special 93 Best Hard Feather in Show



Best Soft Feather in Show

Winning exhibits from eligible classes will be entered to the appropriate special class.
Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Mr Dewi Hughes (Judge)
Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number Name Description

CHPO 13/ Special 100 Best Soft Feather in Show



Best Rare Breed

Winning exhibits from eligible classes will be entered to the appropriate special class.
Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Mr Dewi Hughes (Judge)
Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number Name Description

CHPO 14 / Special 101 Best Rare Breed



Best Exhibit in Show

Winning exhibits from eligible classes will be entered to the appropriate special class.
Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Mr Dewi Hughes (Judge)
Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number Name Description

CHPO 15/ Special 90 & 91 Best Exhibit in Show



Trios
Ring: Poultry Marquee
Judges
Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)
Number
POO01
PO02

CHPO 01

Name
A.V. Large Trio
A.V. Bantam Trio

Best Trio

Description



Large Fowl: Hard Feather

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Mr Dewi Hughes (Judge)

Number

PO03

PO04

PO05

PO06

PO07

PO08

PO09

PO10

CHPO 02

Name

A.C. O.E.G. Carlisle Male
A.C. O.E.G. Carlisle Female
A.C. O.E.G. Oxford Male
A.C. O.E.G. Oxford Female
Asian H/F Male*

Asian H/F Female*

A.O.V. H/F Large Male
A.O.V. H/F Large Female

Best Large Fowl: Hard Feather

Description

* (Asian H/F Large include: Asil, Malay, Ko Shamo, Nankin Shamo, Shamo, Tuzo, Yamato Gunkei)

* (Asian H/F Large include: Asil, Malay, Ko Shamo, Nankin Shamo, Shamo, Tuzo, Yamato Gunkei)



Large Fowl: Soft Feather
Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number Name Description
PO11 A.C. Brahma Male/Female
PO12 A.C. Silkie Male/Female

PO13 Australorp Male/Female

PO14 Welsummer Male/Female
PO15 Rhode Island Red Male/Female
PO16 A.C. Wyandotte Male/Female
PO17 A.C. Leghorn Male/Female
PO18 A.C. Minorca Male/Female
PO19 Scots Grey Male/Female

PO20 A.O.V. Light Breed Male

PO21 A.O.V. Light Breed Female
PO22 A.O.V. Heavy Breed Male
PO23 A.O.V. Heavy Breed Female

CHPO 03 / Special 96 Best Large Fowl: Soft Feather



Rare Breeds: Large Fowl
Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number Name

PO24 A.V. Large Long Tail Male

PO25 A.V. Large Long Tail Female

PO26 A.V. Large Soft Feather Heavy Male/Female
PO27 A.V. Large Soft Feather Light Male/Female
PO28 A.V. Large Hard Feather Male/Female

CHPO 04 Best Rare Breed: Large Fowl

Description



Rare Breeds: Bantam
Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number Name

PO29 A.V. Bantam Long Tail Male

PO30 A.V. Bantam Long Tail Female

PO31 A.V. Bantam Soft Feather Male/Female
PO32 A.V. Bantam Hard Feather Male/Female
PO33 A.V. True Bantam Male/Female

CHPO 05 Best Rare Breed: Bantam

Description



Bantams: Hard Feather
Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Mr Dewi Hughes (Judge)

Number Name Description
PO34 Spangle O.E.G. Male

PO35 Spangle O.E.G. Female

PO36 Self Black or Blue O.E.G. Male

PO37 Self Black or Blue O.E.G. Female

PO38 Black Red O.E.G. Male

PO39 Wheaten, Clay or Partridge, O.E.G. Female

PO40 A.0.C. O.E.G Male

PO41 A.O.C. O.E.G Female

PO42 A.C. Modern Game Male

PO43 A.C. Modern Game Female

PO44 Asian Bantam Male* * (Asian H/F Bantams include: Asil, Malay, Ko Shamo, Nankin Shamo, Shamo, Tuzo, Yamato Gunkei)
PO45 Asian Bantam Female* * (Asian H/F Bantams include: Asil, Malay, Ko Shamo, Nankin Shamo, Shamo, Tuzo, Yamato Gunkei)
PO46 A.O.V. Hard Feather Male/Female

CHPO 06 Best Bantam: Hard Feather



Bantams: Soft Feather
Ring: Poultry Marquee
Judges
Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number

PO47

PO48

PO49

PO50

PO51

PO52

PO53

PO54

PO55

PO56

PO57

PO58

PO59

PO60

PO61

PO62

PO63

PO64

PO65

CHPO 07 / Special 92

Name

Rhode Island Red Male/Female
A.C. Sussex Male/Female

A.C. Rock Male/Female

A.C. Leghorn Male/Female
A.C. Minorca Male/Female
A.C. Silkie Male/Female
Welsummer Male

Welsummer Female

A.C. Orpington Male/Female
White Wyandotte Male/Female
Black Wyandotte Male/Female
Laced Wyandotte Male/Female
A.O.C Wyandotte Male/Female
Australorp Male/Female

Scots Grey Male/Female
A.O.V. Light Breed Male
A.O.V. Light Breed Female
A.O.V. Heavy Breed Male
A.O.V. Heavy Breed Female

Best Bantam: Soft Feather

Description



True Bantams
Ring: Poultry Marquee
Judges
Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number

PO66

PO67

PO68

PO69

PO70

PO71

PO72

PO73

PO74

PO75

PO76

PO77

PO78

CHPO 08 / Special 99

Name

A.C. Dutch Male

A.C. Dutch Female

A.V. Belgian Male

A.V. Belgian Female

Black Pekin Male/Female
White Pekin Male/Female
A.O.C. Pekin Male/Female
Serama Male

Serema Female

Gold Sebright Male/Female
Silver Sebright Male/Female
A.O.V. True Bantam Male
A.O.V. True Bantam Female

Best True Bantam

Description



Turkeys

Ring: Poultry Marquee
Judges

Mr Steve Johnson (Judge)

Number
PO79

PO80

CHPO 09

Name
A.V. Turkey Male
A.V. Turkey Female

Best Turkey

Description



Juveniles

Entrants to be 5-15 years old on Show day
Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges
Mr Dewi Hughes (Judge)
Number
PO81
PO82
PO83
PO84
PO85
PO86

CHPO 10 / Special 95

Name

A.V. Large Soft Feather Male/Female

A.V. Bantam Soft Feather Male/Female

A.V. Large Hard Feather Male/Female

A.V. Bantam Hard Feather Male/Female

A.V. True Bantam Male/Female

Any Farmyard Fowl/Crossbreed Male/Female

Best Juvenile

Description



Eggs
Ring: Poultry Marquee
Judges
Mr Dewi Hughes (Judge)
Number
PO87
PO88
PO89
PO90
PO91
P0O92
PO93
P0O94
PO95
PO96
PO97
PO98
PO99
PO100
PO101
PO102
PO103
PO104
PO105
PO106
PO107
PO108
PO109
PO110
PO111
PO112
PO113

CHPO 11 / Special 98

Name

6 Hen Eggs

6 Bantam Eggs

6 Duck Eggs

6 Eggs - 2 of each colour
3 Hen Eggs

3 Bantam Eggs

3 Duck Eggs

3 Turkey Eggs

3 Goose Eggs

3 Eggs - 1 of each colour
3 Eggs - 1 duck, 1 hen, 1 bantam
2 Eggs - 1 large, 1 bantam
1 White Large Hen Egg

1 Brown Large Hen Egg

1 AOC Large Hen Egg

1 White Bantam Hen Egg
1 Brown Bantam Hen Egg
1 AOC Bantam Hen Egg

1 Duck Egg

1 Turkey Egg

1 Goose Egg

Hen Egg - contents only
Bantam Egg - contents only
Duck Egg - contents only
Best Decorated Egg

Best Painted Egg

Best Juvenile Decorated or Painted Egg (under 16)

Best Eggs

Description



