Poultry & Eggs

SUBJECT TO ANY DEFRA REGULATIONS AT THE TIME OF THE SHOW

ALL EXHIBITORS TO HAVE A CPH NUMBER

ALL EXHIBITORS TO BE FAMILIAR WITH LATEST BIOSECURITY REQUIREMENTS

DECLARATION FORMS WILL BE SENT WITH PASSES

Poultry Club of Wales Regional Show. To be held under Poultry Club of Wales rules.

Affiliated to the Poultry Club of Wales, Poultry Club of Great Britain and the National Federation of Poultry Clubs.

Free entry to the Show with five or more exhibits

BIRDS TO BE PENNED BY 9:30AM.

JUDGING COMMENCES 10:00AM PROMPT

BOXING MAY COMMENCE AT 4:00PM

NO BIRD TO LEAVE THE TENT UNTIL ALL ARE ACCOUNTED FOR.

08/06/2024 09:00

Best Hard Feather in Show

Winning exhibits from eligible classes will be entered to the appropriate special class.

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
CHPO 12 / Special 93	Best Hard Feather in Show	

Best Soft Feather in Show

Winning exhibits from eligible classes will be entered to the appropriate special class.

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
CHPO 13 / Special 100	Best Soft Feather in Show	

Best Rare Breed

Winning exhibits from eligible classes will be entered to the appropriate special class.

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
CHPO 14 / Special 101	Best Rare Breed	

Best Exhibit in Show

Winning exhibits from eligible classes will be entered to the appropriate special class.

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
CHPO 15 / Special 90 & 91	Best Exhibit in Show	

Trios

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO01	A.V. Large Trio	
PO02	A.V. Bantam Trio	
CHPO 01	Best Trio	

Large Fowl: Hard Feather

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO03	A.C. O.E.G. Carlisle Male	
PO04	A.C. O.E.G. Carlisle Female	
PO05	A.C. O.E.G. Oxford Male	
PO06	A.C. O.E.G. Oxford Female	
PO07	Asian H/F Male*	* (Asian H/F Large include: Asil, Malay, Ko Shamo, Nankin Shamo, Shamo, Tuzo, Yamato Gunkei)
PO08	Asian H/F Female*	* (Asian H/F Large include: Asil, Malay, Ko Shamo, Nankin Shamo, Shamo, Tuzo, Yamato Gunkei)
PO09	A.O.V. H/F Large Male	
PO10	A.O.V. H/F Large Female	
CHPO 02	Best Large Fowl: Hard Feather	

Large Fowl: Soft Feather

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO11	A.C. Brahma Male/Female	
PO12	A.C. Silkie Male/Female	
PO13	Australorp Male/Female	
PO14	Welsummer Male/Female	
PO15	Rhode Island Red Male/Female	
PO16	A.C. Wyandotte Male/Female	
PO17	A.C. Leghorn Male/Female	
PO18	A.C. Minorca Male/Female	
PO19	Scots Grey Male/Female	
PO20	A.O.V. Light Breed Male	
PO21	A.O.V. Light Breed Female	
PO22	A.O.V. Heavy Breed Male	
PO23	A.O.V. Heavy Breed Female	
CHPO 03 / Special 96	Best Large Fowl: Soft Feather	

Rare Breeds: Large Fowl

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO24	A.V. Large Long Tail Male	
PO25	A.V. Large Long Tail Female	
PO26	A.V. Large Soft Feather Heavy Male/Female	
PO27	A.V. Large Soft Feather Light Male/Female	
PO28	A.V. Large Hard Feather Male/Female	
CHPO 04	Best Rare Breed: Large Fowl	

Rare Breeds: Bantam

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO29	A.V. Bantam Long Tail Male	
PO30	A.V. Bantam Long Tail Female	
PO31	A.V. Bantam Soft Feather Male/Female	
PO32	A.V. Bantam Hard Feather Male/Female	
PO33	A.V. True Bantam Male/Female	
CHPO 05	Best Rare Breed: Bantam	

Bantams: Hard Feather

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO34	Spangle O.E.G. Male	
PO35	Spangle O.E.G. Female	
PO36	Self Black or Blue O.E.G. Male	
PO37	Self Black or Blue O.E.G. Female	
PO38	Black Red O.E.G. Male	
PO39	Wheaten, Clay or Partridge, O.E.G. Female	
PO40	A.O.C. O.E.G Male	
PO41	A.O.C. O.E.G Female	
PO42	A.C. Modern Game Male	
PO43	A.C. Modern Game Female	
PO44	Asian Bantam Male*	* (Asian H/F Bantams include: Asil, Malay, Ko Shamo, Nankin Shamo, Shamo, Tuzo, Yamato Gunkei)
PO45	Asian Bantam Female*	* (Asian H/F Bantams include: Asil, Malay, Ko Shamo, Nankin Shamo, Shamo, Tuzo, Yamato Gunkei)
PO46	A.O.V. Hard Feather Male/Female	
CHPO 06	Best Bantam: Hard Feather	

Bantams: Soft Feather

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO47	Rhode Island Red Male/Female	
PO48	A.C. Sussex Male/Female	
PO49	A.C. Rock Male/Female	
PO50	A.C. Leghorn Male/Female	
PO51	A.C. Minorca Male/Female	
PO52	A.C. Silkie Male/Female	
PO53	Welsummer Male	
PO54	Welsummer Female	
PO55	A.C. Orpington Male/Female	
PO56	White Wyandotte Male/Female	
PO57	Black Wyandotte Male/Female	
PO58	Laced Wyandotte Male/Female	
PO59	A.O.C Wyandotte Male/Female	
PO60	Australorp Male/Female	
PO61	Scots Grey Male/Female	
PO62	A.O.V. Light Breed Male	
PO63	A.O.V. Light Breed Female	
PO64	A.O.V. Heavy Breed Male	
PO65	A.O.V. Heavy Breed Female	
CHPO 07 / Special 92	Best Bantam: Soft Feather	

True Bantams

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO66	A.C. Dutch Male	
PO67	A.C. Dutch Female	
PO68	A.V. Belgian Male	
PO69	A.V. Belgian Female	
PO70	Black Pekin Male/Female	
PO71	White Pekin Male/Female	
PO72	A.O.C. Pekin Male/Female	
PO73	Serama Male	
PO74	Serema Female	
PO75	Gold Sebright Male/Female	
PO76	Silver Sebright Male/Female	
PO77	A.O.V. True Bantam Male	
PO78	A.O.V. True Bantam Female	
CHPO 08 / Special 99	Best True Bantam	

Turkeys

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO79	A.V. Turkey Male	
PO80	A.V. Turkey Female	
CHPO 09	Best Turkey	

Juveniles

Entrants to be 5-15 years old on Show day

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO81	A.V. Large Soft Feather Male/Female	
PO82	A.V. Bantam Soft Feather Male/Female	
PO83	A.V. Large Hard Feather Male/Female	
PO84	A.V. Bantam Hard Feather Male/Female	
PO85	A.V. True Bantam Male/Female	
PO86	Any Farmyard Fowl/Crossbreed Male/Female	
CHPO 10 / Special 95	Best Juvenile	

Eggs

Ring: Poultry Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
PO87	6 Hen Eggs	
PO88	6 Bantam Eggs	
PO89	6 Duck Eggs	
PO90	6 Eggs - 2 of each colour	
PO91	3 Hen Eggs	
PO92	3 Bantam Eggs	
PO93	3 Duck Eggs	
PO94	3 Turkey Eggs	
PO95	3 Goose Eggs	
PO96	3 Eggs - 1 of each colour	
PO97	3 Eggs - 1 duck, 1 hen, 1 bantam	
PO98	2 Eggs - 1 large, 1 bantam	
PO99	1 White Large Hen Egg	
PO100	1 Brown Large Hen Egg	
PO101	1 AOC Large Hen Egg	
PO102	1 White Bantam Hen Egg	
PO103	1 Brown Bantam Hen Egg	
PO104	1 AOC Bantam Hen Egg	
PO105	1 Duck Egg	
PO106	1 Turkey Egg	
PO107	1 Goose Egg	
PO108	Hen Egg - contents only	
PO109	Bantam Egg - contents only	
PO110	Duck Egg - contents only	
PO111	Best Decorated Egg	
PO112	Best Painted Egg	
PO113	Best Juvenile Decorated or Painted Egg (under 16)	
CHPO 11 / Special 98	Best Eggs	